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From the Vice-President,

MACS 37th Easter Exhibition continues to be a great draw card and a premier event for 
our members to display the extent of their talent. This year it has also received record 
sponsorship, so thank you to the businesses and people of Narooma for your support. 
And  thank you to the volunteers who make this Easter Exhibition possible. Please 
come along to the exhibition and bring your family and friends.

Thanks also to the Staff, Volunteers, and “Friends of VIC” who run the Visitor 
Information Centre as part of the partnership between Eurobodalla Shire Council and 
MACS. This year the Centre enjoyed record income from souvenirs and MACS 
Members’ art and craft, all of which goes first to run the Centre, then to the Community 
and to help fund MACS equipment and activities.

I hope you are enjoying the newly landscaped entrance to the Glasshouse Rocks 
MACS Studios. Workshops in April are Encaustic Painting with wax, and Making and 
Painting Kites; then in May we start the popular WaterMedia six-week Course.

The Kiln has arrived in time for a series of workshops, and the two new sewing 
machines and an overlocker are being put to good use ready for a “Machine Sewing for 
Beginners” workshop.

This year is shaping up to be an exciting one as new premises, programs and 
equipment come together through enthusiastic members to showcase all the 
opportunities MACS provides for its members. MACS four local Galleries and two 
Online Galleries exhibit members’ art and craft. Add this to the exciting news of the 
gallery addition to Moruya library and Basil Sellers’ deep commitment to the art and 
craft community in the Eurobodalla Region and we have a very healthy future.

Colin and Irene Berry are currently touring India and we wish them a 
wonderful and safe journey.

Kris Macauley
Vice-President
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What’s on
Date Day What’s on Time
Mar 29 T h u Easter Exhibition Opening at Narooma Leisure Centre 6pm
Mar 30 F r i Easter Exhibition continues 10am - 5pm
Mar 31 S a t Easter Exhibition continues 10am - 5pm

Apr 1 S u n Easter Exhibition continues 10am - 5pm
Apr 3 Tue Plein air - at Corunna Lake Boat Ramp 9am
Apr 4 Wed Mosaics/Clay 10am
Apr 4 Wed Painting and Drawing Group 1pm
Apr 6 Fri Life Drawing 10am
Apr 6 Fri Painting Kites 1pm
Apr 7 Sat Encaustic Painting Workshop 9.30am-5pm
Apr 8 Sun Encaustic Painting Workshop 9.30am-5pm
Apr 9 Mon KnitWits 1pm

Apr 10 Tue Plein air - at Duesbury’s Headland 9am
Apr 11 Wed Mosaics/Clay 10am
Apr 11 Wed Painting and Drawing Group 1pm
Apr 13 Fri Life Drawing 10am
Apr 13 Fri Painting Kites 1pm
Apr 16 Mon Felting 10am
Apr 16 Mon KnitWits 1pm
Apr 17 Tue Plein air - at Mystery Bay - first carpark 9am
Apr 18 Wed Mosaics/Clay 10am
Apr 18 Wed Painting and Drawing Group 1pm
Apr 20 Fri Life Drawing 10am
Apr 20 Fri Painting Kites 1pm
Apr 21 Sat Make and paint Kites Workshop 10am
Apr 22 Sun Committee Meeting 2pm
Apr 23 Mon Gallery changeover - at Library and Whale Coast 10am
Apr 24 Tue Plein air - at Narooma Town Wharf 9am
Apr 25 Wed Mosaics/Clay 10am
Apr 25 Wed Painting and Drawing Group 10am
Apr 27 Fri Life Drawing 10am
Apr 27 Fri Gallery changeover - at Tilba Winery 10am
Apr 28 Sat Gallery changeover - MACS Online Galleries One and Two 2pm
Apr 30 Mon KnitWits 1pm
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